
Mountain Goat Adventures 
Blankets Creek Spring Thaw Trail Run 
3/16/2019

4.5 mile - Female 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 94 Laura Gonsoulin 18 0:42:45.803

2 1062 Phoebe Williams 11 0:50:48.277

3 192 Jayden Randall 10 0:53:29.470

4 1064 Sophie Williams 15 1:01:15.740

5 198 Alexis Richardson 12 1:14:31.370

6 199 Bri Richardson 11 1:14:32.717

4.5 mile - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 194 Alex Reed 23 1:11:32.543

2 10 Kathryn Barron 21 1:15:17.227

4.5 mile - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1061 Mary Williams 25 0:49:25.527

2 148 Jules Marvin 28 0:55:27.707

3 1060 Emily Williams 28 0:57:54.803

4 172 Jennifer Orlando 29 0:58:26.973

5 1043 Chelsea Tanner 29 0:59:03.133

6 33 Kate Bunting 27 1:06:45.780

7 207 Jessica Ross 29 1:11:56.830

4.5 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 119 Abigail Jackson 34 0:46:18.327

2 50 Allison Christou 33 0:50:21.650

3 36 Anne Burley 32 0:50:48.397

4 220 Laura Semmel 31 0:56:30.503

5 89 Jessica Gissler 31 1:01:29.823

6 15 Rachel Besch 31 1:06:58.997

7 1067 Megan Wyckoff 32 1:10:01.943

4.5 mile - Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race

Age Category Time

1 43 Bruce Catanzarite 53 Male 50-54 0:32:30.543

2 135 Jay Kolodzinski 40 Male 40-44 0:32:54.947

3 12 Josiah Battaglia 38 Male 35-39 0:33:19.143

4 184 Emerson Plantico 29 Male 25-29 0:35:10.067

5 11 Jamison Battaglia 25 Male 25-29 0:35:45.837

6 160 Nichole Mrasek 38 Female 35-39 0:36:39.087

7 18 Corey Bobo 44 Male 40-44 0:36:45.610

8 144 Paul Magnuson 35 Male 35-39 0:37:34.410

9 13 Scott Beardsley 41 Male 40-44 0:37:49.773

10 216 Brian Schlosser 56 Male 55-59 0:37:54.430

11 93 Oscar Gomez 35 Male 35-39 0:38:22.210

12 131 Ryan Knight 40 Male 40-44 0:38:32.673

13 237 Sebastian Viveros 50 Male 50-54 0:38:45.403

14 114 John-David Huff 37 Male 35-39 0:38:46.117

15 76 Carlos Felfoldi 41 Male 40-44 0:38:52.917

16 186 Oliver Polikowsky 13 Male 18 and under 0:39:18.473

17 8 Billy Anderson 34 Male 30-34 0:40:19.210

18 109 Alex Hill 58 Male 55-59 0:40:22.533

19 183 Charles Pippin 46 Male 45-49 0:40:38.413

20 182 Lynn Pinyerd 61 Female 60-64 0:41:16.937

21 187 Troy Polikowsky 44 Male 40-44 0:41:23.433

22 1058 Jeff Wiesburg 32 Male 30-34 0:42:01.447

23 176 Ritesh Patel 32 Male 30-34 0:42:16.933

24 6 James Allen 52 Male 50-54 0:42:27.250

25 134 Mason Koller 15 Male 18 and under 0:42:45.763

26 94 Laura Gonsoulin 18 Female 18 and under 0:42:45.803

27 116 Jared Huller 39 Male 35-39 0:43:00.980

28 213 Melanie Salas 41 Female 40-44 0:43:02.617

29 129 Chris Keith 41 Male 40-44 0:43:25.647

30 157 Elijah Monnier 17 Male 18 and under 0:43:28.597

31 66 Chris Ebert 55 Male 55-59 0:43:37.160

32 27 Nick Brouillette 32 Male 30-34 0:43:38.710

33 65 Ian Eastridge 18 Male 18 and under 0:43:50.367

34 167 Eric Nelson 50 Male 50-54 0:44:01.137

35 221 Nick Senter 45 Male 45-49 0:44:31.143

36 86 Frank George 69 Male 65-69 0:44:43.187

37 210 Nate Rudolph 55 Male 55-59 0:46:02.480

38 119 Abigail Jackson 34 Female 30-34 0:46:18.327

39 159 Connor Morozumi 32 Male 30-34 0:46:40.903

40 208 Alan Rountree 53 Male 50-54 0:46:43.973

41 29 Jerimy Bruce 47 Male 45-49 0:46:48.823

42 203 Lynn Robinson 65 Male 65-69 0:46:54.553

43 126 Annie Johnston-Jones 41 Female 40-44 0:47:32.070

44 41 Grant Carmichael 40 Male 40-44 0:47:37.947

45 202 Laura Riley 35 Female 35-39 0:47:42.510



4.5 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 160 Nichole Mrasek 38 0:36:39.087

2 202 Laura Riley 35 0:47:42.510

3 2 Katrina Alaniz 35 0:49:01.913

4 142 Becka Lopez 39 0:50:47.657

5 110 Lauren Hines 36 0:51:56.757

6 236 Tara Tucci 38 0:52:59.250

7 179 Lauren Pfrogner 35 0:53:00.417

8 105 Leah Hensley 38 0:53:20.473

9 117 Molly Hunt 35 0:56:25.237

10 205 Nicole Rogers 37 0:57:02.313

11 107 Christie Hernandez 36 1:06:05.397

12 175 Jessica Owens-Pannell 36 1:07:29.920

4.5 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 213 Melanie Salas 41 0:43:02.617

2 126 Annie Johnston-Jones 41 0:47:32.070

3 30 Mary Bruce 43 0:50:51.600

4 145 Marta Maldonado 43 0:50:56.337

5 23 Amy Bowman 43 0:51:58.690

6 141 Shannon Ledford 42 0:55:25.823

7 26 Abbie Brosseau 40 1:01:01.847

8 1070 Roxana Zeman 41 1:01:23.283

9 225 Yetive Simmons 41 1:01:57.713

4.5 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 19 Jamie Bobo 45 0:49:39.553

2 215 Amy Sapp 45 0:53:03.860

3 81 Vikki Frost 46 0:56:33.960

4 1065 Stephanie Williams 48 0:57:10.293

5 102 Layne Hawkins 45 0:59:41.783

6 24 LaDawn Bradley 48 0:59:48.373

7 7 Stacie Allen 48 1:03:06.850

8 223 Diana Silver 49 1:03:52.797

9 143 Renee Lowe 45 1:05:48.363

10 108 Jennifer Herndon 46 1:06:04.907

11 25 Lenor Bromberg 46 1:08:29.247

12 79 Stephanie Fickle 48 1:09:32.993

13 1044 Tracy Taylor 48 1:10:16.140

14 166 Brenda Neeley 48 1:26:55.243

15 91 Jennifer Goble 46 1:28:57.797

4.5 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 209 Pam Rountree 54 0:48:41.493

2 63 Amy Dickson 52 0:56:41.437

3 78 Suzanne Fettig 53 1:00:22.750

4 101 Kari Hawkins 50 1:01:46.167

5 197 Joy Rehman 50 1:01:49.520

6 195 Angie Reed 52 1:11:32.560

Place Bib Name Race
Age Category Time

46 44 Shiela Catanzarite 55 Female 55-59 0:47:48.737

47 204 Philip Rodning 27 Male 25-29 0:48:26.607

48 209 Pam Rountree 54 Female 50-54 0:48:41.493

49 2 Katrina Alaniz 35 Female 35-39 0:49:01.913

50 3 Steven Alaniz 42 Male 40-44 0:49:02.170

51 87 Glenn Germaine 54 Male 50-54 0:49:10.617

52 168 Zack Nelson 42 Male 40-44 0:49:15.977

53 149 Austin Mason 25 Male 25-29 0:49:25.083

54 1061 Mary Williams 25 Female 25-29 0:49:25.527

55 19 Jamie Bobo 45 Female 45-49 0:49:39.553

56 95 Elliott Graves 26 Male 25-29 0:49:55.247

57 50 Allison Christou 33 Female 30-34 0:50:21.650

58 16 Richard Bilodeau 61 Male 60-64 0:50:22.357

59 234 Karl Karch 50 Male 50-54 0:50:29.867

60 64 Gary Eastridge 52 Male 50-54 0:50:30.287

61 37 Jason Burrell 41 Male 40-44 0:50:35.117

62 142 Becka Lopez 39 Female 35-39 0:50:47.657

63 1062 Phoebe Williams 11 Female 18 and under 0:50:48.277

64 36 Anne Burley 32 Female 30-34 0:50:48.397

65 214 Joseph Salter 43 Male 40-44 0:50:50.280

66 30 Mary Bruce 43 Female 40-44 0:50:51.600

67 145 Marta Maldonado 43 Female 40-44 0:50:56.337

68 55 Sean Conrey 53 Male 50-54 0:51:15.083

69 161 Robert Munzing 56 Male 55-59 0:51:29.720

70 110 Lauren Hines 36 Female 35-39 0:51:56.757

71 23 Amy Bowman 43 Female 40-44 0:51:58.690

72 133 Karl Koller 49 Male 45-49 0:52:01.657

73 219 Dale Seeley 52 Male 50-54 0:52:20.437

74 39 Randy Cail 71 Male 70-74 0:52:54.757

75 236 Tara Tucci 38 Female 35-39 0:52:59.250

76 179 Lauren Pfrogner 35 Female 35-39 0:53:00.417

77 215 Amy Sapp 45 Female 45-49 0:53:03.860

78 34 Don Burkett 71 Male 70-74 0:53:05.743

79 105 Leah Hensley 38 Female 35-39 0:53:20.473

80 192 Jayden Randall 10 Female 18 and under 0:53:29.470

81 58 Kurt Cortazzo 32 Male 30-34 0:55:00.110

82 21 Jennifer Bonn 61 Female 60-64 0:55:22.163

83 141 Shannon Ledford 42 Female 40-44 0:55:25.823

84 148 Jules Marvin 28 Female 25-29 0:55:27.707

85 117 Molly Hunt 35 Female 35-39 0:56:25.237

86 220 Laura Semmel 31 Female 30-34 0:56:30.503

87 81 Vikki Frost 46 Female 45-49 0:56:33.960

88 63 Amy Dickson 52 Female 50-54 0:56:41.437

89 205 Nicole Rogers 37 Female 35-39 0:57:02.313

90 1065 Stephanie Williams 48 Female 45-49 0:57:10.293

91 1045 David Tinsley 70 Male 70-74 0:57:22.530

92 74 Gavin Fay 47 Male 45-49 0:57:30.030

93 212 Mark Rumph 50 Male 50-54 0:57:44.927

94 170 Michael O'Brien 36 Male 35-39 0:57:52.893

95 1060 Emily Williams 28 Female 25-29 0:57:54.803

96 1 Christian Abrams 30 Male 30-34 0:58:16.720

97 172 Jennifer Orlando 29 Female 25-29 0:58:26.973



4.5 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 44 Shiela Catanzarite 55 0:47:48.737

2 47 Leslie Champion 59 1:00:53.983

3 1041 Elizabeth Stringfield 55 1:02:14.970

4 224 Lynn Silvers 55 1:10:45.057

4.5 mile - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 182 Lynn Pinyerd 61 0:41:16.937

2 21 Jennifer Bonn 61 0:55:22.163

3 217 Laurie Schmeier 60 1:16:45.853

4 14 Vicki Bertram 60 1:21:13.250

4.5 mile - Female 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 165 Barbara Myrick 68 1:29:12.753

4.5 mile - Female 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 35 Susan Burkett 70 1:27:29.317

4.5 mile - Female 75+
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 180 Jackie Phillips 75 1:21:33.743

4.5 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 186 Oliver Polikowsky 13 0:39:18.473

2 134 Mason Koller 15 0:42:45.763

3 157 Elijah Monnier 17 0:43:28.597

4 65 Ian Eastridge 18 0:43:50.367

4.5 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 184 Emerson Plantico 29 0:35:10.067

2 11 Jamison Battaglia 25 0:35:45.837

3 204 Philip Rodning 27 0:48:26.607

4 149 Austin Mason 25 0:49:25.083

5 95 Elliott Graves 26 0:49:55.247

6 1059 Clay Williams 27 1:09:44.160

4.5 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 8 Billy Anderson 34 0:40:19.210

2 1058 Jeff Wiesburg 32 0:42:01.447

3 176 Ritesh Patel 32 0:42:16.933

4 27 Nick Brouillette 32 0:43:38.710

5 159 Connor Morozumi 32 0:46:40.903

6 58 Kurt Cortazzo 32 0:55:00.110

7 1 Christian Abrams 30 0:58:16.720

8 164 Anthony Myrick 32 1:18:04.297

9 71 James Excell 30 1:21:23.600

Place Bib Name Race
Age Category Time

98 61 Bob Czaplicki 40 Male 40-44 0:58:40.893

99 1043 Chelsea Tanner 29 Female 25-29 0:59:03.133

100 102 Layne Hawkins 45 Female 45-49 0:59:41.783

101 24 LaDawn Bradley 48 Female 45-49 0:59:48.373

102 78 Suzanne Fettig 53 Female 50-54 1:00:22.750

103 120 Brent Jackson 37 Male 35-39 1:00:25.933

104 90 Tom Gissler 48 Male 45-49 1:00:35.177

105 136 Jason Kunzman 43 Male 40-44 1:00:48.093

106 46 Glenn Champion 65 Male 65-69 1:00:50.223

107 47 Leslie Champion 59 Female 55-59 1:00:53.983

108 26 Abbie Brosseau 40 Female 40-44 1:01:01.847

109 1064 Sophie Williams 15 Female 18 and under 1:01:15.740

110 1070 Roxana Zeman 41 Female 40-44 1:01:23.283

111 89 Jessica Gissler 31 Female 30-34 1:01:29.823

112 101 Kari Hawkins 50 Female 50-54 1:01:46.167

113 197 Joy Rehman 50 Female 50-54 1:01:49.520

114 225 Yetive Simmons 41 Female 40-44 1:01:57.713

115 1041 Elizabeth Stringfield 55 Female 55-59 1:02:14.970

116 7 Stacie Allen 48 Female 45-49 1:03:06.850

117 191 William Raines 53 Male 50-54 1:03:39.967

118 223 Diana Silver 49 Female 45-49 1:03:52.797

119 143 Renee Lowe 45 Female 45-49 1:05:48.363

120 108 Jennifer Herndon 46 Female 45-49 1:06:04.907

121 107 Christie Hernandez 36 Female 35-39 1:06:05.397

122 33 Kate Bunting 27 Female 25-29 1:06:45.780

123 15 Rachel Besch 31 Female 30-34 1:06:58.997

124 175 Jessica Owens-Pannell 36 Female 35-39 1:07:29.920

125 25 Lenor Bromberg 46 Female 45-49 1:08:29.247

126 79 Stephanie Fickle 48 Female 45-49 1:09:32.993

127 1063 Sean Williams 53 Male 50-54 1:09:43.983

128 1059 Clay Williams 27 Male 25-29 1:09:44.160

129 1067 Megan Wyckoff 32 Female 30-34 1:10:01.943

130 1044 Tracy Taylor 48 Female 45-49 1:10:16.140

131 124 David Johnson 55 Male 55-59 1:10:18.613

132 224 Lynn Silvers 55 Female 55-59 1:10:45.057

133 194 Alex Reed 23 Female 19-24 1:11:32.543

134 195 Angie Reed 52 Female 50-54 1:11:32.560

135 207 Jessica Ross 29 Female 25-29 1:11:56.830

136 198 Alexis Richardson 12 Female 18 and under 1:14:31.370

137 199 Bri Richardson 11 Female 18 and under 1:14:32.717

138 10 Kathryn Barron 21 Female 19-24 1:15:17.227

139 217 Laurie Schmeier 60 Female 60-64 1:16:45.853

140 164 Anthony Myrick 32 Male 30-34 1:18:04.297

141 49 Norman Childers 60 Male 60-64 1:19:15.283

142 14 Vicki Bertram 60 Female 60-64 1:21:13.250

143 71 James Excell 30 Male 30-34 1:21:23.600

144 180 Jackie Phillips 75 Female 75+ 1:21:33.743

145 166 Brenda Neeley 48 Female 45-49 1:26:55.243

146 35 Susan Burkett 70 Female 70-74 1:27:29.317

147 91 Jennifer Goble 46 Female 45-49 1:28:57.797

148 165 Barbara Myrick 68 Female 65-69 1:29:12.753

149 140 Larry Lascody 76 Male 75+ 1:31:29.727



4.5 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 12 Josiah Battaglia 38 0:33:19.143

2 144 Paul Magnuson 35 0:37:34.410

3 93 Oscar Gomez 35 0:38:22.210

4 114 John-David Huff 37 0:38:46.117

5 116 Jared Huller 39 0:43:00.980

6 170 Michael O'Brien 36 0:57:52.893

7 120 Brent Jackson 37 1:00:25.933

4.5 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 135 Jay Kolodzinski 40 0:32:54.947

2 18 Corey Bobo 44 0:36:45.610

3 13 Scott Beardsley 41 0:37:49.773

4 131 Ryan Knight 40 0:38:32.673

5 76 Carlos Felfoldi 41 0:38:52.917

6 187 Troy Polikowsky 44 0:41:23.433

7 129 Chris Keith 41 0:43:25.647

8 41 Grant Carmichael 40 0:47:37.947

9 3 Steven Alaniz 42 0:49:02.170

10 168 Zack Nelson 42 0:49:15.977

11 37 Jason Burrell 41 0:50:35.117

12 214 Joseph Salter 43 0:50:50.280

13 61 Bob Czaplicki 40 0:58:40.893

14 136 Jason Kunzman 43 1:00:48.093

4.5 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 183 Charles Pippin 46 0:40:38.413

2 221 Nick Senter 45 0:44:31.143

3 29 Jerimy Bruce 47 0:46:48.823

4 133 Karl Koller 49 0:52:01.657

5 74 Gavin Fay 47 0:57:30.030

6 90 Tom Gissler 48 1:00:35.177

4.5 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 43 Bruce Catanzarite 53 0:32:30.543

2 237 Sebastian Viveros 50 0:38:45.403

3 6 James Allen 52 0:42:27.250

4 167 Eric Nelson 50 0:44:01.137

5 208 Alan Rountree 53 0:46:43.973

6 87 Glenn Germaine 54 0:49:10.617

7 234 Karl Karch 50 0:50:29.867

8 64 Gary Eastridge 52 0:50:30.287

9 55 Sean Conrey 53 0:51:15.083

10 219 Dale Seeley 52 0:52:20.437

11 212 Mark Rumph 50 0:57:44.927

12 191 William Raines 53 1:03:39.967

13 1063 Sean Williams 53 1:09:43.983

Place Bib Name Race
Age Category Time

150 104 Charles Heinz 63 Male 60-64 1:31:30.117



4.5 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 216 Brian Schlosser 56 0:37:54.430

2 109 Alex Hill 58 0:40:22.533

3 66 Chris Ebert 55 0:43:37.160

4 210 Nate Rudolph 55 0:46:02.480

5 161 Robert Munzing 56 0:51:29.720

6 124 David Johnson 55 1:10:18.613

4.5 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 16 Richard Bilodeau 61 0:50:22.357

2 49 Norman Childers 60 1:19:15.283

3 104 Charles Heinz 63 1:31:30.117

4.5 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 86 Frank George 69 0:44:43.187

2 203 Lynn Robinson 65 0:46:54.553

3 46 Glenn Champion 65 1:00:50.223

4.5 mile - Male 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 39 Randy Cail 71 0:52:54.757

2 34 Don Burkett 71 0:53:05.743

3 1045 David Tinsley 70 0:57:22.530

4.5 mile - Male 75+
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 140 Larry Lascody 76 1:31:29.727


